FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

JAN 0 \$ 2002

01-24-2002



Docket No.: 70272-0063

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101957102

	01957102 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albert Robert Lowes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1-9-0	Name: Eaton-Williams Group Limited
( - 7 - 0	Address: Station Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	l No Edenbridge
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame City: Kent State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: England ZIP: TN8 6EG
Execution Date: December 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/974.813 October 12, 2001	
09/974,813 October 12, 2001	
_	
Additional r	numbers Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Conrad J. Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
(Mario)	Finchesed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
negistration 140.	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Clark & Brody	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
DC	50-1088
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: USA ZIR: 20006	
017237200E DEVENE 00000131 501088 09074514	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
19 05 05 1 tement and 19 19 10 live and haliof the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregone of the original document.	lpuad Clack January 4, 2002
Conrad J. Clark	11210
0:	Signature 2
T-4-L number of D806	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 70272-0063

This is an Assigni	ment of the following righ	nts, title and interest:
X United	d States of America rights, ti	itle and interest in the invention
X United	d States Patent Application S of Filing:	Serial No. <u>09/974,813</u>
Date	or rung	GC0001 12, 2001
Fitle of the Invention	n: Heat Pum	p Equipment
nventors (assignors	s): Albert Rol	bert Lowes
Assignee:	Station Ro	lliams Group Limited oad ge, Kent TN8 6EG
Whereas, w described in the above	e, the above-identified Inventor e-identified patent application(s	rs, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");
And, where	as we desire to assign our above	e-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;
Now, this is	ndenture witnesseth, that for goo	od and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
ncluding any division	ns, continuations, and continuated for said Invention, and in and other benefits accruing or to a	ove-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, tions-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be d to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the
And we her	reby authorize and request the Conto said Assignee, as assignee	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
And we fur	ther agree to sign and execute a	all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, cation for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Allut	Californio	14-12-2001 Date
Signature: Albert	Robert Lowes	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
	Witness Signature:	da Vinle &
	Typed or Printed Name:	SEAN PHILIP KEENAM.
	Witness Signature:	Kerry louise history KERRY LOUISE INGHAM
	Typed or Printed Name:	KERRY LOUISE INGHAM

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/09/2002 REEL: 012486 FRAME: 0310